0X2
X4
X3
X5
Operator Interfaces Falcon
Series MT-65 / MT-125
06245E00Operator Interfaces Falcon Series MT-65 / MT-125
X6

for e.g. Barcode Reader
MT-xx-RS 166488 40
Ordering example Version:
MT-65 with an additional Wiegand card reader, which can be connected to an
automation system with serial interface RS-422, completely fitted in a stainless steel housing
for outdoor installation from - 20 ... + 70 °C
Ordering:
Pos. Ordering code
1 MT-65-RS-422
1.1 MT-xx-WCR
2 WCR-HID-Swipe
3 HSG-MT-65-V4A
3.1 HSG-MT-65-V4A-B
3.2 specify WCR mounting position
Accessories and Spare Parts
Designation Version Order number Art.no. PS Weight
kg
Polyester housing • Dimensions (WxHxD): 340 x 340 x 91 mm
• with cover cut-out
HSG-MT-65-P 104292 42 4.000
• HSG-MT-125-P 104299 42 4.000
Stainless steel
housing V4A
• Dimensions (WxHxD): 360 x 360 x 91 mm
• with cover cut-out
HSG-MT-65-V4A 104295 42 5.500
• HSG-MT-125-V4A 104301 42 5.500
incl. heating, controller, junction box
(housing depth 230 mm)
HSG-MT-65-V4A-H 104297 42 6.500
HSG-MT-125-V4A-H 104303 42 6.500
incl. breather for elimination of moisture HSG-MT-65-V4A-B 104296 42 6.000
HSG-MT-125-V4A-B 104302 42 6.000
Wiegand card reader Wiegand Swipe Card Reader with
WCR interface
WCR-HID-Swipe 104210 42 0.500
Connection cable Exicom Falcon => PC
MT-65 / MT-125 => PC
VB-300 104164 43 0.200
Extension scanning interface
to flange socket M12
VB-BC-4 104131 43 0.100
Software Engineering software for
Operator Interfaces Falcon
SPSPlus-Win-LITE-5.xx 202153 40 - -
Update to current version SPSPlusWin-LITE-5.xx-
Update
202154 40 - -
Handling blocks for S7 Profibus DP HB-S7-DP 104126 40 - -
2010-10-10·KP00·III·enOperating and Monitoring Systems